## **Notice of Election**

Gladwin County State of Michigan March 10, 2020

## To the Qualified Electors:

Notice is hereby given that an **ELECTION** will be held in Gladwin County on Tuesday, March 10, 2020. The polls will be open from 7:00 a.m. to 8:00 p.m.

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that Gladwin County Voters will be voting at the following locations:

City/Township		Location/Address	
Beaverton City	(989) 435-9343	Beaverton City Hall	124 W. Brown St., Beaverton, MI 48612
<b>Beaverton Township</b>	(989) 465-6323	Beaverton Township Hall	Corner of Dale & Townhall Beaverton, MI 48612
<b>Bentley Township</b>	(989) 879-4158	Bentley Township Hall	4013 Estey Road Rhodes, MI 48652
Billings Township	(989) 435-8430	Billings Township Hall	1050 Estey Road, Beaverton, MI 48612
<b>Bourret Township</b>	(989) 701-2770	Bourret Township Hall	School Road, Alger, MI 48610
<b>Buckeye Township</b>	(989) 435-2418	Buckeye Township Hall	1498 S. Hockaday, Gladwin, MI 48624
Butman Township	(989) 426-4351	Butman Township Hall	5005 N. Hockaday, Gladwin, MI 48624
Clement Township	(989) 345-3915	Clement Township Hall	1497 East M-30, Alger, MI 48610
Gladwin City (all precincts)	(989) 426-9231	Arts Council Building	240 S. Cayuga (City Park drive) Gladwin, MI 48624
Gladwin Township	(989) 426-9135	Gladwin Township Hall	2001 Wagarville Rd, Gladwin, Michigan 48624
Grim Township	(989) 907-9252	Grim Township Hall	6399 Bay-Gladwin Line, Bentley, MI 48613
<b>Grout Township</b>	(989) 965-4651	Grout Township Hall	1490 S. Grout Road, Gladwin, MI 48624
Hay Township	(989) 426-1821	Hay Township Hall	1220 E. Highwood Road, Beaverton, MI 48612
Sage Township	(989) 246-3112	Sage Township Hall	1831 N. Pratt Lake Rd., Gladwin, MI 48624
Secord Township	(989) 426-7445	Secord Township Hall	1507 Secord Dam Rd, Gladwin, MI 48624
Sherman Township	(989) 335-0348	Sherman Township Hall	4013 Oberlin Road, Gladwin, MI 48624
Tobacco Township	(989) 435-4525	Tobacco Township Hall	1826 Dale Road, Beaverton, MI 48612

(Polling locations are handicap accessible and voting instructions are available in alternative formats)

For the purpose of electing / deciding the following:

Candidates: Presidential Primary Election for Democratic and Republican Candidates

Proposals: Mid Michigan College Operating Millage Proposal Gladwin Community Schools Bonding Proposal

C.O.O.R. Intermediate School District Special Education Millage Proposal

C.O.O.R. Intermediate School District Operating Millage Proposal

Arenac Eastern School District Annexation, Division and Transfer Proposal

**Billings Township Mosquito Control Millage** 

Absentee ballots may be obtained by contacting one's City or Township Clerk

Full text of any of the ballot proposals may be obtained at the Gladwin County Clerk's Office, 401 West Cedar Avenue Gladwin, Michigan 48624, telephone (989)426-7351. Sample Ballots are also available online at <a href="https://www.mi.gov/vote">www.mi.gov/vote</a>.

LAURA BRANDON-MAVEAL

Gladwin County Clerk